Board Members questions were addressed by staff.
M. Muhammedov made a motion to approve the following actions: (1) closing of the
escrow for the purchase of the property located at 18120 Sherman Way (APN: 2125-036-
083 ) (the “Sherman Way Property”) for a purchase price of Seven Million Six Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($7,600,000); (2) obtaining an acquisition loan in an amount equal to
the purchase price plus closing costs or such other amount as MPS Staff may deem
appropriate (the “Loan”) from CLI Capital (the “Lender”) for the purchase of the Sherman
Way Property pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the term sheet attached as

[...]

Board Members questions were addressed by staff.
M. Muhammedov made a motion to accept the bid received from and approve the
selection of Pro-Craft Construction as the General Contractor for the Increment Number 1
Scope of Work for Magnolia Science Academy-5 for a bid of Three Million Nine Hundred
Sixty Thousand Dollars ($3,960,000) and an owner’s contingency of Two Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($200,000) for a total of Four Million One Hundred Sixty Thousand
($4,160,000).
D. Gonzalez seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Roll Call

U. Yapanel Aye

M. Muhammedov Aye

S. Covarrubias Aye

D. Gonzalez Aye

S. Dikbas Aye

As per the approval of agenda, this item was discussed first on the action items agenda.